



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10057/2018**

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)

..... Petitioner

Through: Counsel for the petitioner.

versus

**SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT.
OF HARYANA & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

19.11.2018

Issue notice to the respondents by speed post as well as one of the approved couriers, returnable on 20.12.2018.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2018

MK