



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10057/2018**

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT.
OF HARYANA & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate for
R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **20.12.2018**

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. The learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 and 2 seeks time to file counter affidavit(s). Let the same be filed within a period of three weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.
3. List on 05.02.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

**DECEMBER 20, 2018
RK**