

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10057/2018**

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD) Petitioner
Through: Counsel along with petitioner in person.

versus

**SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH,
GOVT. OF HARYANA & ANR.** Respondents
Through: Mr Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **05.02.2019**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the counter affidavit is ready. However, the same could not be filed. He states that the same will be filed within one working day from today. The petitioner may file a rejoinder within a period of two weeks from today.
2. List on 01.04.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

**FEBRUARY 05, 2019
RK**