



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10057/2018**

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

**SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT. OF HARYANA
& ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Yogesh Kumar, Mr.Samar Vijay
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

27.08.2019

Counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted three weeks further time as a last opportunity to file its reply to the amended petition. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 31st October, 2019.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 27, 2019

RN