



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10057/2018**
SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)

..... Petitioner

Through: appearance not given.

versus

**SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT. OF HARYANA
& ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Azeem, proxy counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
% **11.12.2019**

It is already 5.00 p.m. Due to paucity of time, it will not be possible
to take up this petition for hearing today.

List on 25th February, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2019/rv