



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10057/2018**

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.**

versus

**SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT. OF HARYANA
& ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

24.03.2022

CM APPL. 14534/2022 (early hearing)

Since the dispute raised in the writ petition pertains to a claim for reimbursement of medical expenses asserted to have been incurred, the prayer for early hearing is allowed.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 10057/2018

Let the petition be placed for final hearing on 12.07.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

MARCH 24, 2022

SU