



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10057/2018

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT. OF HARYANA
& ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, and Mr.
Vipin Singh Bansal, Advs. for R- 1 &
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **12.07.2022**

Learned counsel apprises the Court that the petitioner who is to argue in person is in personal difficulty and thus cannot attend to the matter today. Accordingly, he prays for the matter being adjourned.

Let the matter consequently be called again on 03.11.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

JULY 12, 2022

SU