



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10057/2018**

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv. with
petitioner in person.

versus

**SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT. OF HARYANA
& ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sasmar Vijay Singh and Mr.
Vipin Singh Bansal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

19.09.2022

CM APPL. 41129/2022 (early hearing)

Let the application be called on the date fixed i.e., 03.11.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 19, 2022

SU