



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10057/2018, CM APPL. 41129/2022 (E.H.)

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

versus

SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT. OF
HARYANA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Mr.
Azeem A. Dist and Mr.
Prashant Sharma, Advs. for R-1
& 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

03.11.2022

Pursuant to the last order passed, the second respondent has filed an additional affidavit which is taken on record. That record details the various amounts which are stated to have been disbursed from time to time and paid to the petitioner.

In view of the aforesaid, let the petitioner file a response, if so chosen and advised, within a period of four weeks from today. While filing that affidavit, the petitioner shall also indicate the amounts, which according to them, are still due or payable.

List again on 16.02.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 3, 2022
SU