



\$~23.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10057/2018 & C.M. No. 41129/2022**

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD) Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

**SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT. OF
HARYANA & ANR.** Respondents

Through: Mr. Achal Gupta, proxy counsel for
GNCTD.

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

16.02.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

At joint request, list on 18.08.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2023

MS