



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10057/2018**

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harikesh Singh, Mr. Sandeep
Sinhmar, Ms. Mandeera Sinhmar,
Advocates

versus

SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH,

GOVT. OF HARYANA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Noopur Soinghal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

18.01.2024

1. The counsel for the respondents seeks time to file fresh Status Report. Let the Status Report be filed within 02 weeks with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.
2. The respondent no.3 is directed to remain present before the court on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 10.04.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JANUARY 18, 2024/j