



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10057/2018

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harikesh Singh, Mr. Sandeep
Sinhmar, Mr. Mandeera Sinhmar and
Mr. Sanjay Jha, Advocates.

versus

SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT.

OF HARYANA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shuchita Mishra (proxy counsel)
with Mr. Noopur Singhal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

22.04.2024

CM APPL. 22736/2024 (by petitioner for placing on record additional documents)

1. The present application is filed under section 151 C.P.C. for placing on record additional documents on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The applicant is permitted to place on record the additional documents. However, the relevance of the documents shall be considered at the appropriate stage of hearing.
3. The counsel for the petitioner is also directed to supply the copies of the additional documents to the counsel for the respondents, if not supplied earlier within 02 weeks.
4. The application stands disposed of.



W.P.(C) 10057/2018

5. List on the date already fixed, i.e. 01.08.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

APRIL 22, 2024

Sk/ak