



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10057/2018**

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harikesh Singh, Mr. Sanjay Jha,
Mr. Sandeep Sinhmar and
Ms. Mandira Sinhmar, Advocates

versus

**SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT.
OF HARYANA & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Noopur Singhal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

01.08.2024

List on 19.11.2024 for final hearing.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 1, 2024

sk/am