



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10057/2018**

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv. with Mr.
Sanjay Jha and Mr. Sandeep Sinhmar,
Adv.

versus

SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT. OF
HARYANA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

19.11.2024

%

1. None appears for the Respondent.
2. Issue Notice of default to the Respondent *via* all modes including electronically.
3. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner draws the attention of the Court to orders dated 13.09.2023 and 02.11.2023 passed by a Coordinate Bench of this Court to submit that the various directions were passed by the Court. He further submits that thereafter no action has been taken by the Respondents.
4. The record shows that a Status Report by way of an Affidavit was filed by the HCS Sub-Division Officer (C), Gurugram on 08.04.2024.
5. The Respondent is directed to provide the copy of the same to the Petitioner within three days under acknowledgment.
6. The Petitioner requests for some time to examine the said Status



Report and take instructions in this regard.

6.1 The Petitioner is permitted to file an Affidavit in response to the Status Report, if necessary, before the next date of hearing.

7. List for directions on 18.12.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2024/SA

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)