



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10057/2018**

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harikesh Singh, Mr. Sanjay Jha,
Ms. Mandeera Sinhmar, Advs.

versus

SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT. OF HARYANA
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Noopar Singhal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

18.12.2024

%

1. At the request of the parties, this matter be not shown in the category of "For Directions" in the cause list.
2. List on 13.02.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/jn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)