



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10057/2018

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Harikesh Singh, Mr.Sanjay and
Mr.Sandeep, Advocates

versus

SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT. OF HARYANA
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Noopur Singhal, Advocate with
Mr. Bijender Vashish, SDM Office
Gurugram.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

09.05.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents, on instructions, submits that the respondents have already issued their directions to the concerned hospital to refund the overcharged amounts and reimburse the petitioner to the aforesaid extent. Learned counsel submits that a period of three weeks be granted to inform the status in this regard.

2. List on 25.08.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 9, 2025/n