



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10057/2018**

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harikesh Singh, Ms. Anju Rani,
Mr. Sandeep Sinhmar and Mr.
Mandeer Sinhmar, Advocates.

versus

**SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT. OF HARYANA
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Noopur Singhal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

22.07.2025

%

CM APPL. 43346/2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that liability of the respondents with respect to reimbursement continues. He further submits that without prejudice to the above, the petitioner will approach the concerned hospital in terms of the last order.

3. In view of the above, no further clarification is required.

4. Application in disposed of.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 22, 2025

ga