



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10057/2018**

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harikesh Singh, Mr. Sanjay Jha,
Mr. Sandeep Singhmar, Adv.

versus

**SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT. OF
HARYANA & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Noopur Singhal, Ms. Sanchari
Debnath with Dr. Kuldeep Singh (dy.
Civil surgeon), Mr. Ishwar Dutt,
Pharmacy officer, Mr. Kuldeep, Clerk,
SDM Office, Gurugram.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

25.08.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that the status report with respect to the order dated 09.05.2025 has been filed, however the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List this petition for hearing on 09.01.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/kr/yg