



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10057/2018**
SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)Petitioner
Through: Mr. Harikesh Singh, Mr. Sanjay
Kumar Jha, Advs.
versus
SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT. OF HARYANA &
ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanchari Debnath, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
09.01.2026

1. A pass over is sought by learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Since it is not expedient to pass over the matter (given the position of the board), re-notify on 28.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/uk