



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10057/2018

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harikesh Singh and Mr. Sandeep
Singhmar, Advocates.

versus

SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT. OF HARYANA
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sanchari Debnath, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 12.08.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 28, 2026/r