



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC013008722018

+ **W.P.(C) 10057/2018**

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVT. OF HARYANA
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Noopur Singhal with Mr. Ajay
Pratap Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

12.08.2026

%

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. Accordingly, list on 22nd March, 2027.

By Order

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 12, 2026